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REF FIELD NAME FIELD DESCRIPTION LNG USE 

     
10 PARCEL PARCEL NUMBER 9 CONTROL FIELD 

20 LOC LOCATION 25 DECODED LOCATION OF PROPERTY 

30 OWNER1 OWNER 1 25 FIRST LISTED OWNER OF THE PROPERTY 

40 OWNER2 OWNER 2 25 2ND LISTED OWNER OF THE PROPERTY 

50 CENSUS CENSUS TRACT 3 CENSUS TRACT 

60 ZIP ZIP CODE 9 9 DIGIT ZIP CODE 

70 WD GEO GEOGRAPHIC WARD 2 PROPER WARD FOR PSEUDO WARDS 

80 ST CD STREET CODE 5 CODED STREET NAME TABLE 

90 HOUSE NO HOUSE NUMBER 5 ACTUAL ADDRESS NUMBER OF THE PROPERTY 

100 SUFF SUFFIX 1 CODE FOR VARIOUS REASONS 

110 UNIT UNIT 7 UNIT NUMBER OF AREA AT SAME ADDRESS AS 
OTHERS 

120 EXT HOUSE EXTENSION 2 HIGH ORDER NUMBER FOR A MULTI-ADDRESS 
PROPERTY 

130 RCD DT RECORDING DATE 8 DATE PRESENTED TO RECORDS 

140 SALE DATE SALE DATE 8 DATE PROPERTY SOLD MM DD YYYY 

150 SALE PR SALE PRICE 12 12 POSITIONS NO DECIMAL 

160 SALE TY SALE TYPE 1 FAMILY, SHERIFF, ETC. TABLE 

170 UNF UNFINISHED 1 FLAG ACCOUNTS UNDER CONSTRUCTION 

180 ASSMT DT ASSESSMENT DATE 8 DATE OF LAST ASSESSMENT 

190 MV DT MARKET VALUE DATE 8 DATE OF LAST MARKET VALUE CHANGE 

200 MV MARKET VALUE 12 CERTIFIED MARKET VALUE 

210 TX LND TAX LAND 10 CERTIFIED TAXABLE LAND ASSESSMENT 

220 TX BLDG TAX BUILDING 10 CERTIFIED TAXABLE BUILDING ASSESSMENT 

230 XMPT LND EXEMPT LAND 10 CERTIFIED EXEMPT LAND ASSESSMENT 

240 XMPT BLDG EXEMPT BUILDING 10 CERTIFIED EXEMPT BUILDING ASSESSMENT 

250 CAT CD CATEGORY CODE 1 CATEGORY CODE TABLE 

260 BLDG CD BUILDING CODE 5 BUILDING CODE TABLE 

270 ZONE ZONING 5 LEGAL USE PER LICENSES AND INSPECTION 

280 LND USE LAND USE 6 LAND USE CODE TABLE 

290 DES AREA DESIGNATED AREA 2 SPECIAL DEFINED AREA 

300 AREA USE AREA USAGE 1 AREA USAGE RESIDENTIAL - LIGHT COMMERCIAL 
ETC. 

310 SITE TYP SITE TYPE 1 TABLE 

320 FRT FRONTAGE 11 11 POS. 2 DEC. FRONT DIMENSION OF PROPERTY 

330 DPT DEPTH 11 11 POS. 2 DEC. DEPTH OF PROPERTY 

340 SHP SHAPE 1 INDICATES IRREGULAR PROPERTY LINE 

350 TOT AREA TOTAL AREA 11 11 POS. 2 DEC. TOTAL LAND AREA OF PROPERTY 

360 TOP TOPOGRAPHY 1 RELATION TO STREET LEVEL 

370 GRG TYP GARAGE TYPE 1 GARAGE LOCATION 

380 GRG SP GARAGE SPACES 2 NUMBER SHELTERED SPACES 

390 OFF ST OFF STREET OPEN 2 OPEN SPACES 

400 VIEW VIEW 1 TABLE 
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REF FIELD NAME FIELD DESCRIPTION LNG USE 

410 OTR BLDG OTHER BUILDING 1 OTHER BUILDINGS ON SITE 

420 STORIES NUMBER STORIES 3 3 POS. 1 DEC. NUMBER OF STORIES 

430 GEN CONST GENERAL CONSTRUCTION 1 TYPE CONSTRUCTION TABLE 

440 TYP DWELL TYPE DWELLING 1 TYPE TENANT OCCUPIED DWELLING 

450 DT EXT 
COND 

DATE EXTERIOR 
CONDITION 

8 DATE EXTERIOR INSPECTED 

460 EXT COND EXTERIOR CONDITION 1 EXTERIOR APPEARANCE 

470 QLT GRD QUALITY GRADE 1 BUILDING WORKMANSHIP 

480 YR BUILT YEAR BUILT 4 YEAR BUILT 

490 EST YR BLT YEAR BUILT ESTIMATE 1 FLAG IF YEAR BUILT WAS AN ESTIMATE 

500 FLR PLAN FLOOR PLAN 1 TABLE 

510 NO RM NUMBER OF ROOMS 3 3 POS. 1 DEC. NUMBER OF ROOMS 

520 NO BD NUMBER OF BEDROOMS 3 3 POS. 1 DEC. NUMBER OF BEDROOMS 

530 NO BATH NUMBER OF BATHROOMS 3 3 POS. 1 DEC. NUMBER OF BATHROOMS 

540 BASMT BASEMENT 1 TYPE OF BASEMENT TABLE 

550 BASMT 
SQFT 

BASEMENT SQUARE FEET 11 11 POS. 3 DEC. SQUARE FEET OF BASEMENT 

560 FIRE FIREPLACES 2 NUMBER OF FIREPLACES 

570 TYP HEAT TYPE HEATER 1 TYPE OF HEATER FROM TABLE 

580 FUEL FUEL 1 TYPE OF FUEL FROM TABLE 

590 CNT AIR CENTRAL AIR 1 FLAG IF PROPERTY HAS CENTRAL AIR 

600 INT COND INTERIOR CONDITION 1 INTERIOR CONDITION FROM TABLE 

610 AMTY AMENITY 4 UP TO FOUR 1 POSITION CODES FROM TABLE 

620 TYP IMP TYPE IMPROVEMENT 1 IMPROVEMENT FROM TABLE 

630 UTLY UTILITY 1 FUNCTIONAL UTILITY FROM TABLE 

640 SEW SEWER 1 FLAG IF NO CONNECTION TO CITY SEWER 

650 SEP UTS SEPARATE UTILITIES 1 SEPARATE UTILITIES FOR APARTMENTS TABLE 

660 TOT LIV 
AREA 

TOTAL LIVABLE AREA 7 TOTAL DWELLING LIVABLE AREA 

670 OFF PROP OFF PROPERTY FLAG 1 INDICATES A OFF PROPERTY RECORD EXISTS 

680 BK PG BOOK AND PAGE 7 RECORDS DEPARTMENT INFORMATION 
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